
 

 

 



 

 

1st 6.670 1ST 11 13TH #N/A

2nd 7.481 2ND 14 14th #N/A

3rd 8.425 3RD 25 15th #N/A

4th 9.650 4TH 25 16th #N/A

5th 10.543 5TH 30 17th #N/A

6TH 32 18th #N/A

7TH 35 19th #N/A

1st 276 8TH 37 20th #N/A

2nd 269 9TH 54

3rd 269 10TH 54

4th 260 11th 58 Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 258 12th 65 12

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

102 Robert McMichael Y 4.344 19.475 11.909 7 83 175 258 5 3 1 13 12 4 30 5 0

104 Scott Frock Y 49.582 9.870 29.726 11 46 178 224 9 2 24 24 3 3 54 9 0

105 Jeff Milhoan Y 5.230 11.621 8.425 3 78 144 222 10 1 5 15 5 10 35 7 0

106 Jack Gauntz Y 38.832 14.069 26.451 10 50 103 153 11 0 23 23 7 12 65 12 0

107 Justin Vance Y 4.694 8.647 6.670 1 91 185 276 1 2 2 7 1 1 11 1 2

108 Steve Firl Y 8.246 13.934 11.090 6 90 162 252 6 0 10 9 6 7 32 6 0

109 Will Watkins Jr Y 5.803 15.282 10.543 5 98 147 245 7 0 6 1 9 9 25 4 0

203 Henry Pasquet Y 11.653 14.334 12.993 8 86 183 269 3 1 15 12 8 2 37 8 0

204 Tasha Combs Y 8.380 103.542 55.961 12 75 24 99 12 0 11 17 13 13 54 10 0

205 Mike Gaizauskas Y 5.226 9.736 7.481 2 95 174 269 2 3 4 3 2 5 14 2 1

206 Roger Hornick Y 22.566 17.119 19.842 9 73 155 228 8 1 21 18 11 8 58 11 0

207 Dave Gump Y 7.945 11.356 9.650 4 93 167 260 4 3 9 6 4 6 25 3 0

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankFBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

Tasha Combs

Roger Hornick

Mike Gaizauskas

Dave Gump

Will Watkins Jr

Robert McMichael

Steve Firl

Jack Gauntz

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Jeff Milhoan

Henry Pasquet

Scott Frock

Harry Jones Memorial
1000 YARDS MATCH 2

Two Gun Overall Results

4/27/2024

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Justin Vance

Mike Gaizauskas

Jeff Milhoan

Dave Gump

Will Watkins Jr

Justin Vance

Mike Gaizauskas

Henry Pasquet

Dave Gump

Robert McMichael

#N/A

Justin Vance

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE,  

JUNIOR



 

 

1ST 98 1ST 4.344 1ST

2ND 97 2nd 4.694 2ND

3RD 95 3rd 5.040 3RD

4TH 94 4th 5.226 4TH

5TH 94 5th 5.230 5TH

6TH 93 6th 5.803 6TH

7TH 91 7th 6.134 7TH

8TH 91 8th 6.794 8TH

9TH 90 9th 7.945 9TH

10TH 89 10th 8.246 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 4.804 1 1ST 2.928 13th

2ND 49 4.230 1 2nd 3.492

3RD 49 4.519 0 3rd 3.693 24

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

2 Y 102 39 0 5.195 44 0 3.492 83 13 0 4.344 1 14 7 4 4

3 Y 103 16 0 9.776 35 0 9.069 51 22 0 9.423 13 35 17 0

4 Y 104 0 0 90.000 46 1 9.163 46 24 1 49.582 24 48 24 0

5 Y 105 41 0 7.532 37 0 2.928 78 15 0 5.230 5 20 10 0 0

6 Y 106 13 0 62.319 37 0 15.345 50 23 0 38.832 23 46 23 0

7 Y 107 48 1 5.694 43 0 3.693 91 7 1 4.694 2 9 4 0 3 3

8 Y 108 46 0 5.707 44 0 10.784 90 9 0 8.246 10 19 9 0 0 0

9 Y 109 49 0 4.519 49 0 7.087 98 1 0 5.803 6 7 3 4 0 4

10 Y 110 31 0 18.171 36 0 11.302 67 20 0 14.737 18 38 19 0

14 Y 202 46 0 10.624 37 0 13.540 83 14 0 12.082 16 30 16 0

15 Y 203 42 0 12.024 44 0 11.281 86 12 0 11.653 15 27 14 0

16 Y 204 33 0 6.741 42 0 10.019 75 17 0 8.380 11 28 15 0

17 Y 205 46 0 4.000 49 2 6.452 95 3 2 5.226 4 7 2 2 1 3

18 Y 206 43 0 18.742 30 0 26.389 73 18 0 22.566 21 39 21 0

19 Y 207 46 1 7.766 47 1 8.123 93 6 2 7.945 9 15 8 0 0 0

20 Y 208 49 1 5.416 45 0 8.171 94 5 1 6.794 8 13 6 0 0 0

21 Y 209 46 0 11.778 45 0 13.980 91 8 0 12.879 17 25 13 0 0

22 Y 210 47 0 7.463 50 1 4.804 97 2 1 6.134 7 9 5 3 0 3

29 Y 305 41 0 8.755 47 0 9.252 88 11 0 9.004 12 23 11 0

30 Y 306 45 0 5.850 49 1 4.230 94 4 1 5.040 3 7 1 1 2 3

31 Y 307 42 0 18.115 35 0 12.719 77 16 0 15.417 19 35 18 0

32 Y 308 44 0 10.557 45 0 8.350 89 10 0 9.454 14 24 12 0 0

33 Y 309 23 0 52.185 43 0 12.526 66 21 0 32.356 22 43 22 0

34 Y 310 33 0 26.680 37 0 18.286 70 19 0 22.483 20 39 20 0

7

7

7

9

9

13

14

15

19

20

23

24

25

Alan Malone

Doug Ash

Dennis Woodall

Charles Eddy 3rd

Will Watkins Sr

Mark Shaffer

Mike Smith

Mike Gaizauskas

Roger Hornick

Dave Gump

Garrett Watkins

Sandy Malone

Competitor

Mike McDougal

Henry Pasquet

Tasha Combs

Justin Vance

Steve Firl

Will Watkins Jr

Ryan Sooy

Robert McMichael

Dan Stepano

Scott Frock

Jeff Milhoan

Jack Gauntz

Dave Gump Steve Firl

Jeff Milhoan

Charles Eddy 3rd

Alan Malone

Sandy Malone

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Steve Firl

Alan Malone

Harry Jones Memorial

4/27/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

1000 YARDS MATCH 2

Will Watkins Jr

Mike Smith

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Mike Gaizauskas

Robert McMichael

Justin Vance

Will Watkins Sr

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Garrett Watkins

Will Watkins Sr

Garrett Watkins

Dave Gump

Justin Vance

Sandy Malone

37

44

43

Jeff Milhoan

Robert McMichael

Justin Vance

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Jeff Milhoan

Will Watkins Jr

Steve Firl

Mike Gaizauskas

Mike Smith

Mike Smith

Will Watkins Sr

Will Watkins Jr

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Will Watkins Sr

Mike Gaizauskas

Will Watkins Jr

Justin Vance

Mike Smith

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Garrett Watkins

Robert McMichael

Dave Gump

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



 

 



 

 

1ST 185 1ST 8.647 1ST

2ND 183 2nd 9.736 2ND

3RD 178 3rd 9.870 3RD

4TH 175 4th 11.356 4TH

5TH 174 5th 11.621 5TH

6TH 167 6th 13.934 6TH

7TH 162 7th 14.069 7TH

8TH 155 8th 14.334 8TH

9TH 147 9th 15.282 9TH

10TH 144 10th 16.283 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 95 7.388 1 1ST 7.308 13th

2nd 93 7.308 1 2ND 7.388

3rd 92 11.529 2 3RD 7.744 13

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

2 Y 102 83 1 27.420 92 2 11.529 175 4 3 19.475 12 16 8 0 0

3 Y 103 80 0 17.642 59 0 14.924 139 11 0 16.283 10 21 12 0 0

4 Y 104 87 0 7.744 91 1 11.996 178 3 1 9.870 3 6 2 0 0 0

5 Y 105 56 0 15.321 88 1 7.920 144 10 1 11.621 5 15 7 0 0 0

6 Y 106 46 0 16.535 57 0 11.603 103 12 0 14.069 7 19 10 0 0

7 Y 107 90 0 9.905 95 1 7.388 185 1 1 8.647 1 2 1 2 2 4

8 Y 108 72 0 13.623 90 0 14.244 162 7 0 13.934 6 13 6 0 0 0

9 Y 109 73 0 12.760 74 0 17.804 147 9 0 15.282 9 18 9 0 0 0

15 Y 203 91 0 14.748 92 1 13.920 183 2 1 14.334 8 10 5 1 0 1

16 Y 204 14 0 108.497 10 98.587 24 13 0 103.542 13 26 13 0

17 Y 205 93 1 7.308 81 12.164 174 5 1 9.736 2 7 3 0 1 1

18 Y 206 83 1 16.924 72 17.314 155 8 1 17.119 11 19 11 0 0

19 Y 207 75 0 9.676 92 1 13.035 167 6 1 11.356 4 10 4 0 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mike Gaizauskas

Dave Gump

Henry Pasquet

Steve Firl

Jeff Milhoan

Robert McMichael

Will Watkins Jr

Jack Gauntz

Roger Hornick

2

6

7

10

10

13

15

16

18

19

19

21

Dave Gump

Steve Firl

Justin Vance

Scott Frock

26Mike Gaizauskas

87

95

93

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Ralph Hoyt

Tasha Combs

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Justin Vance

Mike Gaizauskas

Scott Frock

Dave Gump

Jeff Milhoan

Henry Pasquet

Scott Frock

Robert McMichael

Mike Gaizauskas

Tasha Combs

Mike Gaizauskas

Roger Hornick

Dave Gump

Henry Pasquet

Jack Gauntz

Justin Vance

Steve Firl

Will Watkins Jr

Robert McMichael

Ralph Hoyt

Scott Frock

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Jeff Milhoan

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Harry Jones Memorial

1000 YARDS MATCH 2

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Justin Vance

Mike Gaizauskas

Robert McMichael

Jeff Milhoan

OVERALL 

PLACE

Will Watkins Jr

Ralph Hoyt

Justin Vance

Scott Frock

Will Watkins Jr

Steve Firl

Jack Gauntz

Henry Pasquet

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Justin Vance

Roger Hornick

4/27/2024



 

 

 

 

 

1ST 87 1ST 9.395 1ST 2

2ND 57 2nd 17.105 2ND 4

3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A

4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 45 9.870 0 1ST 5.697 13th #N/A

2ND 42 8.920 0 2nd 8.92 14th #N/A

3RD 33 5.697 0 3rd 9.87 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

2 102 42 0 8.920 45 0 9.870 87 1 0 9.395 1 2 1

3 103 24 0 28.513 33 0 5.697 57 2 0 17.105 2 4 2

Competitor

Dave Watkins

Ryan Sooy

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTAL

Dave Watkins Dave Watkins 42 #N/A

Ryan Sooy Dave Watkins 45 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Dave Watkins Ryan Sooy 33 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Dave Watkins Dave Watkins Dave Watkins

Ryan Sooy Ryan Sooy Ryan Sooy

Harry Jones Memorial

1000 YARDS MATCH 2
4/27/2024

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



 

 


